
INVENTORY OF SWEDISH AMERICAN CHURCH ARCHIVES IN THE UNITED STATES · 

Records on microfilm of congregations of the Minnesota Conference of the Augustnna 
Lutheran Church (Augustana Synod). Source of microfilms: The Emigrant Institute, 
Vaxjo, Sweden. 

Contents of Microfilm Roll Number123 

Name, date of organization, and locati<:>n of church or churches 

Holy Trinity (1912)(formerly Trinity) Duluth, St. Louis County, Minnesota 

and 

Concordia (1896) (formerly Suomi Synod) Eveleth, St. Louis Countv, Minnesota 
I formerly TiDor7 

and 

F,irst (1901) {formerly Immanuel) Hibbing, St. Louis County, Minnesota 
and 

Gethsemane (1963) (formed by merger of First (1894), formerly Mamre, & Zion (1894) 

Duluth, Holy Trinity 

Minutes 1929 pp. 271-327 

Virginia, St. Louis Co., Minnesota 

Board minutes 1913-1915 pp. 3-51, 96 (1914 on p. 96) 

Church Register - Iridex + 

Baptisms 1913-1928 pp. 

Confirmations 1913-1930 

Marriages 1913-1928 

Receptions 1913-1925 

Confirmations 1942-1944 

tlismissals 1915-1924 

Funerals 1914-1928 

Eveleth 

PP• 1-69 

2-25 

Minutes 1904-1916 pp. 1-97 

Minutes 19ls-1923 1-198 

Picture of church 

Minutes 1924-1926 pp. 1-97 

PP• 121-137, 152 

153-160 

184-204 

207-209 

233-236 

281-285 

26th Anniversary - pp. 98-108 (History on p. 100) 

Minutes 1927-1930 pp. 111-195 

Index - Starts with B's 

Church Register - pp. 1-59 



Microfilm # 123-p.2 

Baptisms 

Confirmations 

Confirmations 

Marriages 

Receptions 

Dismissals 

Confirmations 

Funerals 

Hibbing 

Picture 

1921-1931 

1922-1930 

1960 

1921-1930 

1922-1936 

1922-1942 

1961 

1921-1933 

Church Register - Index + pp. 1-99 

Baptisms 1902-1930 

Confirmations 1903-1921 

Baptisms 1932 

Marriages 1902-1925 

Receptions 1900 (6nel,l903-1931) 

Dismissals 1904-1907 

Funerals 1902-1932 

Virginia 

PP• 2-19 

121-131 

152 

153-159 

185-187 

233-235 

280 

281-285 

4-119 

122-132 

132 

155-186 

187-192 

235 

283-303 

History by Warner w. Luoma, American Lutheran Church History May 13, 1968 

Northwestern Lutheran Theological Seminary for Professor D. Flesner 

Approximately 60 unnumbered pages 

Church Register - Index + pp. 1-5 <¥udex mentions many more pages) 


