INVENTORY OF SWEDISH AMERICAN CHURCH ARCHIVES IN THE UNITED STATES .

Records on microfilm of congregations of the Minnesota Conference of the Augustana Lutheran Church (Augustana Synod). Source of microfilms: The Emigrant Institute, Växjö, Sweden.

Contents of Microfilm Roll Number 123

Name, date of organization, and location of church or churches

Holy Trinity (1912)(formerly Trinity) Duluth, St. Louis County, Minnesota and

Concordia (1896) (formerly Suomi Synod) Eveleth, St. Louis County, Minnesota and

First (1901) (formerly Immanuel) Hibbing, St. Louis County, Minnesota and

Gethsemane (1963) (formed by merger of First (1894), formerly Mamre, & Zion (1894)

Virginia, St. Louis Co., Minnesota

Minutes 1929 pp. 271-327

Board minutes 1913-1915 pp. 3-51, 96 (1914 on p. 96)

Church Register - Index + pp. 1-69

Baptisms 1913-1928 pp. 2-25

Confirmations	1913-1930	pp.	121-137,	152
Marriages	1913-1928		153-160	
Receptions	1913-1925		184-204	
Confirmations	1942-1944		207-209	
Dismissals	1915-1924		233-236	
Funerals	1914-1928		281-285	

Eveleth

Minutes 1904-1916 pp. 1-97

Minutes 1916-1923 1-198

Picture of church

Minutes 1924-1926 pp. 1-97

26th Anniversary - pp. 98-108 (History on p. 100)

Minutes 1927-1930 pp. 111-195

Index - Starts with B's

Church Register - pp. 1-59

Microfilm # 123-p.2

Baptisms	1921-1931	pp.	2-19
Confirmations	1922-1930		121-131
Confirmations	1960		152
Marriages	1921-1930		153-159
Receptions	1922-1936		185-187
Dismissals	1922-1942		233-235
Confirmations	1961		280
Funerals	1921-1933		281-285

Hibbing

Picture

Church Register - Index + pp. 1-99

Baptisms	1902-1930	4-119
Confirmations	1903-1921	122-132
Baptisms	1932	132
Marriages	1902-1925	155-186
Receptions	1900 (6ne),1903-1931)	187-192
Dismissals	1904-1907	235
Funerals	1902-1932	283-303

Virginia

History by Warner W. Luoma, American Lutheran Church History May 13, 1968

Northwestern Lutheran Theological Seminary for Professor D. Flesner

Approximately 60 unnumbered pages

Church Register - Index + pp. 1-5 (Wudex mentions many more pages)